Catalog
2021
SE Power Relays
2 3
Series Style Terminals
Contact
Configuration
Contact

Helps prevent the operator from touching live circuits
(IP20 degree of protection)
Part Number Explanation
Series:
725
Contact
Arangement:
AXX = SPST-NO
BXX = DPST-NO
Terminal Style:
B = Blade (Plug-in or quick connect)
S = Screw terminal
Mount Option:
C3 = DIN/panel mount
Null = Plug-in socket mount
Standard Features:
M = Side pushbutton
M4 = Lockable push button and flag
L = LED indicator
Coil Voltage:
6A = 6 Vac
12A = 12 Vac
24A = 24 Vac
48A = 48 Vac
120A = 120 Vac
240A = 240 Vac
6D = 6 Vdc
12D = 12 Vdc
24D = 24 Vdc
48D = 48 Vdc
110D = 110 Vdc
Plug-In Socket
Mount with
full-feature
cover
Panel/DIN Mount
with screw terminals
Panel/DIN
Mount
with blade
terminals
Description
The 50-1289-1 metal enclosure provides cover and protection as well as alternate
wiring and mounting options.
Description Function Weight For Use with Relays
Packaging
Minimum
Standard Part
Number
Metal Enclosure Covers and protects relays Approx. 1 lb (16 oz) 199 Series Relays 1 50-1289-1
Dimensions — inches (millimeters)
4.125
(104.77)
5.22
(132.58)
1.62
(41.2)
1.875
(47.63)
3.38
(85.85)
1.5
(38.1)
0.06
(1.52)
0.096 TYP.
(24.4)
3.01

Standard Part
Number
Socket Offers an alternate installation option 725 Relays with plug-in socket mount cover 10 70-725-1
Panel Mount Adapter Provides additional panel mount option 725 Relays with plug-in socket mount cover 10 16-725C1
Socket Accessories
Description Function Coil Voltage
For Use with
Sockets
Packaging
Minimum
Standard Part
Number
Socket Module*
LED indicator 120/240 Vac/Vdc 70-725-1 10 70-ASMLG-110/240
MOV suppressor
24 Vac/Vdc 70-725-1 10 70-ASMM-24
120 Vac/Vdc 70-725-1 10 70-ASMM-120
240 Vac/Vdc 70-725-1 10 70-ASMM-240
Protection diode 6–250 Vdc 70-725-1 10 70-ASMD-250
RC circuit 240 Vac 70-725-1 10 70-ASMR-240
Spring Clip Relay retention in high vibration conditions N/A 70-725-1 10 16-725SC
* Use of LED or RC socket module may increase coil power draw by up to 10%. See page  30 for more information.
16-725C1
0.78

Socket, 70-725-1; Panel Mount Adapter, 16-725C1
Spring Clip, 16-725SC; Socket Modules, 70-ASM
70-725-1
16-725SC
14 15
Description
The 389F series SE power relays offer a broad range of contact ratings along with
a variety of mounting options and accessories, making it the ideal solution for a
variety of application requirements.
Rated Contact
Current
Contact
Configuration
Coil Voltage Coil Resistance (Ω) Cover Style Standard Part Number
20 A 3PDT
12 Vac 17.7 Side flange 389FXCXC1-12A
24 Vac 72
Side flange 389FXCXC1-24A
Plug-in (socket) 389FXCXC-24A
120 Vac 1700

Plug-in (socket) 389FXBXC-24A
Side flange 389FXBXC1-24A
120 Vac 1700
Plug-in (socket) 389FXBXC-120A
Side flange 389FXBXC1-120A
240 Vac 7200
Plug-in (socket) 389FXBXC-240A
Side flange 389FXBXC1-240A
12 Vdc 100
Plug-in (socket) 389FXBXC-12D
Side flange 389FXBXC1-12D
24 Vdc 400
Plug-in (socket) 389FXBXC-24D
Side flange 389FXBXC1-24D
SPDT
24 Vac 72 Side flange 389FXAXC1-24A
120 Vac 1700 Side flange 389FXAXC1-120A
240 Vac 7200 Side flange 389FXAXC1-240A
12 Vdc 100 Side flange 389FXAXC1-12D
24 Vdc 400 Side flange 389FXAXC1-24D
30 A
SPDT-DM-DB
24 Vac 72 Side flange 389FXHXC1-24A
120 Vac 1700 Side flange 389FXHXC1-120A
240 Vac 7200 Side flange 389FXHXC1-240A
12 Vdc 100 Side flange 389FXHXC1-12D
24 Vdc 400 Side flange 389FXHXC1-24D
SPST-NO-DM
24 Vac 72 Side flange 389FHXXC1-24A
120 Vac 1700 Side flange 389FHXXC1-120A
240 Vac 7200 Side flange 389FHXXC1-240A
12 Vdc 100 Side flange 389FHXXC1-12D
24 Vdc 400 Side flange 389FHXXC1-24D
Feature Benefit
High-power contacts High contact ratings (up to 30 A, 1.5 hp) and long
electrical endurance; suitable for high-power switch-
ing applications

RoHS compliant Environmentally friendly; complies with the European
Restriction of Hazardous Substances directive
Part Number Explanation
Series:
389F
Contact
Arangement:
XAX = SPDT
XBX = DPDT
XCX = 3PDT
XHX = SPDT-DM-DB
HXX = SPST-NO-DM
Cover Style:
C = Plug-in socket mount
C1 = Side flange mount
Coil Voltage:
12A = 12 Vac
24A = 24 Vac
120A = 120 Vac
240A = 240 Vac
12D = 12 Vdc
24D = 24 Vdc
Side Flange CoverPlug-In (Socket) Cover
Description SE Power Relays
389F
SPST, 30 A; DPDT, 20–25 A;
SPDT, 25–30 A; 3PDT, 20 A
Speci昀椀cations SE Power Relays
389F
SPST, 30 A; DPDT, 20–25 A;
SPDT, 25–30 A; 3PDT, 20 A
Specifications
Part Number 389FXAX, XBX 389FXCX 389FXHX, HXX
Contact Characteristics
Contact Configuration SPDT;  DPDT 3PDT SPST-NO-DM; SPDT-DM-DB
Contact Material Silver alloy
Thermal (Carrying) Current 25 A 20 A 30 A
Maximum Switching Voltage 600 V 300 V 600 V
Rated Switching Current at Voltage
(Conforming to IEC AC-1 and DC-1)
NO and NC: 25 A at 250 Vac
NO and NC: 15 A at 28 Vdc
NO and NC: 20 A at 250 Vac
NO and NC: 15 A at 28 Vdc
NO and NC: 30 A at 250 Vac
NO and NC: 30 A at 28 Vdc
Current Ratings at Voltage
(Conforming to UL)
Resistive:
25 A at 300 Vac 50/60 Hz;
5 A at 600 Vac 50/60 Hz;
13 A at 28 Vdc, 100,000 cycles
Motor:
1.5 hp at 200–240 Vac 50/60 Hz;
1 hp at 120–200 and 480–600 Vac3
50/60 Hz, 6,000 cycles
Pilot Duty:
B600, 6,000 cycles
FLA/LRA:
22/98 A at 120 Vac, 6,000 cycles
Ballast:
20 A, 277 Vac 50/60 Hz, 6,000 cycles
Resistive:
20 A at 150 Vac 50/60 Hz,
15 A at 250 Vac, 50/60 Hz
13 A at 28 Vdc, 50,000 cycles
Motor:
0.5 hp at 120–240 Vac 50/60 Hz;
6,000 cycles
Pilot Duty:
B300, 6,000 cycles
Ballast:
20 A, 150 Vac 50/60 Hz;

2 Break all lines for 2 hp / 480–600 Vac, 50/60 Hz.
3 For available standard coil voltages, refer to the standard part number table on page  20.
Table 3: Additional DC Ratings with Blowout Magnet
Load Voltage Contact Rating
150 Vdc 5 A
Description
The 300 series SE power relays offer high-amperage DPDT performance in a
standard flange-mounting device.  Combined with the optional blowout magnet
feature, the 300 series is designed for high-voltage DC or AC switching.
Rated Contact
Current
Contact
Configuration
Coil Voltage Coil Resistance (Ω) Cover Style Standard Part Number
30 A DPDT
12 Vac 13.5 Side flange mount 300XBXC1-12A
24 Vac 54 Side flange mount 300XBXC1-24A
120 Vac 1270 Side flange mount 300XBXC1-120A
240 Vac 5400 Side flange mount 300XBXC1-240A
12 Vdc 57 Side flange mount 300XBXC1-12D
24 Vdc 300
Side flange mount 300XBXC1-24D
Side flange mount
(with magnetic blowout)

Meets international requirements
Blowout magnet option Ideal for DC voltage switching
Part Number Explanation
Series:
300
Contact
Arangement:
XBX = DPDT
Cover Style:
C1 = Side flange mount
Coil Voltage:
12A = 12 Vac
24A = 24 Vac
120A = 120 Vac
240A = 240 Vac
12D = 12 Vdc
24D = 24 Vdc
Blowout Magnet:
69 = Blowout magnet
Side Flange Cover
Description SE Power Relays
300
DPDT, 30 A
Speci昀椀cations SE Power Relays
300
DPDT, 30 A
Top DIN Mount Cover
22 23
Dimensions — inches (millimeters)
Wiring Diagram
DPDT
A
5
B
6
3 4
1 2
Description
The 92 series SE power relays offer a small package size and features Class F
insulation for a maximum coil temperature of 155 °C (311 °F). These power relays
meet UL508 spacing and are directly DIN or panel mountable.
Rated Contact Current Contact Configuration Coil Voltage Coil Resistance (Ω) Standard Part Number
30 A DPST-NO
24 Vac 1701 92S7A22D-24
120 Vac 42501 92S7A22D-120
240 Vac 165001 92S7A22D-240
12 Vdc 86 92S7D22D-12
24 Vdc 350 92S7D22D-24
30 A (NO) / 3 A (NC) DPDT
24 Vac 1701 92S11A22D-24
120 Vac 42501 92S11A22D-120
240 Vac 165001 92S11A22D-240
12 Vdc 86 92S11D22D-12
24 Vdc 350 92S11D22D-24
1 All AC coils are rectified.
Feature Benefit
Standard Class F insulation Allows for maximum coil temperature of 155 ˚C (311 °F)
which is ideal for elevated temperature applications
DIN and panel mount cover Mounts directly onto DIN rail or panel and provides flexibility
to accommodate last minute design changes
Sealed construction, vented To resist dust and debris in harsh environments
Part Number Explanation
Series:
92
Cover:
S = Dust cover
Contact Configuration:
7 = DPST-NO
11 = DPDT
Coil Type:
A = AC
D = DC
Mounting Style:
22D = DIN rail and panel mount cover
Coil Voltage:
12 = 12 V 120 = 120 V
24 = 24 V 240 = 240 V
Note: Available coil voltages include
12 Vdc, 24 Vac, 24 Vdc, 120 Vac,
and 240 Vac.
Dimensions,
Wiring Diagram
SE Power Relays
300
DPDT, 30 A
Description SE Power Relays
92
DPST-NO, 30 A;
DPDT, 30 A (NO) / 3 A (NC)
92S7A22D-24
0.07 Max.
(1.9)
 0.25x0.032
(6.40x0.81)
0.16 Typ.
(4.0)
0.63 Typ.
(15.9)
1.90 Max.
(48.3)
2.50 Max.
(63.5)
0.37 Max.
(9.5)
0.18 Max.
(4.5)
2.90 Max.
(73.6)
1.36 Max.
(34.5)
1.49 Max.
(37.8)
Quick Connect
Terminals With
Solder Hole
Side Flange Mount Cover
24 25
Speci昀椀cations SE Power Relays
92
DPST-NO, 30 A;
DPDT, 30 A (NO) / 3 A (NC)
Speci昀椀cations (continued),
Dimensions,
Wiring Diagrams
SE Power Relays
92
DPST-NO, 30 A;

Storage Temperature Range −40 to +85 °C  (−40 to +185 °F)
Vibration Resistance ± 1 mm (10–35 Hz) and 3 g-n (35–150 Hz)
Shock Resistance 10 g-n (in operation) / 30 g-n (not in operation)
Weight (Average) 0.082 kg (0.181 oz)
Conformity to Standards IEC/EN 61810-1, UL 508, CSA C22-2 n°14
Agency Certifications UL Listed (E164862), CSA (225619), CE (per IEC 60947-1), RoHS
Note: Actual product performance may vary depending on application and environmental conditions.
1 For available standard coil voltages, refer to the standard part number table on page  23.
2 All AC coils are rectified.
26 27
Description
The 9A series SE power relays offer robust performance in applications such as
HVAC, motor controls, and alarm systems.
Rated Contact Current Contact Configuration Coil Voltage Coil Resistance (Ω) Standard Part Number
30 A SPST-NO
12 Vac 25 9AS3A12
24 Vac 100 9AS3A24
120 Vac 2500 9AS3A120
240 Vac  13490 9AS3A240
5 Vdc 27 9AS3D5
12 Vdc 155 9AS3D12
24 Vdc 660 9AS3D24
30 A (NO); 20 A (NC) SPDT
24 Vac 100 9AS7A24
120 Vac 2500 9AS7A120
240 Vac 13490 9AS7A240
5 Vdc 27 9AS7D5
12 Vdc 155 9AS7D12
24 Vdc 660 9AS7D24
Feature Benefit
Standard Class F insulation Allows for maximum coil temperature of 155 ˚C (311 °F)
which is ideal for high temperature applications
FLA/LRA and hp ratings Capable of handling motor loads
Ballast load ratings Suitable for lighting control applications
Small package size Ideal for small spaces
Standard Quick Connect terminals Simplifies and expedites installation
Part Number Explanation
Series:
9A
Cover:
S = Sealed cover
Contact Configuration:
3 = SPST-NO
7 = SPDT
Coil Type:
A = AC
D = DC
Coil Voltage:
5 = 5 V
12 = 12 V
24 = 24 V
120 = 120 V
240 = 240 V
3S 24A9A
Description SE Power Relays
9A
SPST-NO, 30 A;
SPDT, 30 A (NO) / 20 A (NC)
Speci昀椀cations SE Power Relays
9A
SPST-NO, 30 A;
SPDT, 30 A (NO) / 20 A (NC)
9AS7D5
Specifications (UL60947-4-1)
Part Number 9AS3 9AS7
Contact Characteristics
Contact Configuration SPST-NO SPDT
Contact Material Silver alloy
Thermal (Carrying) Current 30 A 30 A (NO);
20 A (NC)
Maximum Switching Voltage 277 Vac / 28 Vdc
Current Ratings at Voltage General purpose:
AC1, 30 A, 240 Vac, 100,000 cycles, 40 °C (104 °F)
Resistive:
30 A, 28 Vdc Resistive 50,000 cycles, 40 °C (104 °F);
24 A, 240 Vac Resistive 100,000 cycles, 60 °C (140 °F)
Motor:
1 hp 125 Vac, 1,000 cycles, 40 °C (104 °F);
2 hp 250 Vac, 1,000 cycles, 40 °C (104 °F)
LRA/FLA:
AC-8a, 98/22 A 120 Vac, 30,000 cycles, 40 °C (104 °F)
Ballast:
AC-5a, 10 A, 277 Vac, 6,000 cycles, 40 °C (104 °F)
Pilot Duty:
470 VA, 240 Vac 6,000 cycles, 40°C (104 °F)
General purpose:
NO: AC1, 30 A, 240 Vac, 100,000 cycles, 40 °C (104 °F);
NC: AC1, 20 A, 240 Vac, 100,000 cycles, 40 °C (104 °F);
Resistive:
NO: 30 A, 28 Vdc Resistive,50,000 cycles, 40 °C (104 °F);
NC: 10 A, 28 Vdc Resistive,100,000 cycles, 40 °C (104 °F)
Motor:
NO: 1 hp 125 Vac, 1,000 cycles, 40 °C (104 °F);
NO: 2 hp 250 Vac, 1,000 cycles, 40 °C (104 °F);
NC: ¼ hp 125 Vac, 1,000 cycles, 40 °C (104 °F);
NC: ½ hp 250 Vac, 1,000 cycles, 40 °C (104 °F)
LRA/FLA:
NO: AC-8a, LRA/FLA 98/22 A, 120 Vac, 30,000 cycles,
40 °C (104 °F);
NO: AC-8a, LRA/FLA 80/30 A, 240 Vac, 30,000 cycles,
40 °C (104 °F);
NC: AC-8a, LRA/FLA 30/12 A, 240 Vac, 30,000 cycles,
40 °C (104 °F);
NC: AC-8a, LRA/FLA 33/10 A, 277 Vac, 30,000 cycles,
40 °C (104 °F)
Ballast:
NO: AC-5a, Ballast 10A, 277 Vac, 6,000 cycles,